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Abstract
DIGITUS® Fiber Optic Splice Boxes, 1U, 12x ST Simplex, 24x ST Simplex, various fiber classes

Features

- Sturdy carrier housing made of 1.0 mm sheet steel, powder coated

- Variable in depth of 19” rack

- Box is extensible

- Completely pre-fabricated, fiber pigtails exposed and inserted into the splice cassette(s)
- Colored pigtails

- Couplers with circonia ceramic ferrule

- Available with 12x ST, 24x ST Simplex

- Available as OM2, OM3 and 0S2

- PG 16 screw, cassette, cassette cover and strain relief included

- 1 height unit (44.45 mm)

- Standard color grey (RAL 7035); optional available in color black (RAL 9005)

Product Overview

The DIGITUS® Fiber optic splice boxes display a sturdy and compact design and take care of the easy crossover
between fiber optic installation cables to duplex- or breakout cables. The easy installation and the optimal
protection of the fibers inside of the full metal housing are just a few advantages of these splice boxes. They
are fully equipped and already contain splice cassettes, pigtails color coded acc. IEC 60304 and the according
couplers. Furthermore, DIGITUS® offers a various range of high quality fiber optic products like fiber optic patch
cables, installation cables or cleaning tools, which represent a perfect supplement for your network.

Product Images

DN-96310 (12x ST Simplex, OM2) DN-96310/9 (12x ST Simplex, 0S2)
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Technical Drawings
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Product Number Information
DN-96310 Fiber Optic Splice Box, 1U, equipped, 12x ST Simplex, incl. PG 16 screws, splice cassette,
colored pigtails, OM2, adapter
DN-96311 Fiber Optic Splice Box, 1U, equipped, 24x ST Simplex, incl. PG 16 screws, splice cassette,

colored pigtails, OM2, adapter

DN-96310/3 Fiber Optic Splice Box, 1U, equipped, 12x ST Simplex, incl. PG 16 screws, splice cassette,
colored pigtails, OM3, adapter

DN-96311/3 Fiber Optic Splice Box, 1U, equipped, 24x ST Simplex, incl. PG 16 screws, splice cassette,
colored pigtails, OM3, adapter

DN-96310/9 Fiber Optic Splice Box, 1U, equipped, 12x ST Simplex, incl. PG 16 screws, splice cassette,
colored pigtails, OS2, adapter

DN-96311/9 Fiber Optic Splice Box, 1U, equipped, 24x ST Simplex, incl. PG 16 screws, splice cassette,
colored pigtails, 0S2, adapter
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